

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2173

By COMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

March 1

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 19, after “2009,” insert “as amended by section 5, chapter 87,
2 Oregon Laws 2014, section 1, chapter 483, Oregon Laws 2015, and section 36, chapter 807, Oregon
3 Laws 2015.”.

4 In line 24, delete “15” and insert “16”.

5 In line 25, delete “13” and insert “14”.

6 In line 29, after the first period delete the rest of the line and insert “At least one member must
7 represent a service provider headquartered in rural Oregon.”.

8 After line 36, insert:

9 “(K) One member to represent the Department of Transportation.”.

10 In line 37, delete “(K)” and insert “(L)”.

11 On page 3, delete line 26 and insert:

12 “(b) State agencies to encourage and facilitate broadband deployment;”.

13
